#### HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 173 by Representative Cox

### 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "Regents" and before "in" delete the comma "," and insert "and the
- 3 State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education (BESE),"

# 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, line 4, after "the" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line 5,
- 6 delete "Secondary Education,"

## 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>

- 8 On page 1, line 7, after "Industry," and before "appropriate" delete "and any other entity the
- 9 Board of Regents deems" and insert "the Louisiana Association of School Superintendents,
- 10 the Louisiana Association of Educators, the Louisiana Federation of Teachers, the
- 11 Associated Professional Educators of Louisiana, the Louisiana School Boards Association,
- the parent of a high school student selected by the president of BESE, the parent of a college
- student selected by the chairman of the Board of Regents, and any other person or entity the
- 14 Board of Regents and BESE deem"

### 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>

- On page 2, line 9, "Regents" and before "in" delete the comma "," and insert "and the State
- 17 Board of Elementary and Secondary Education (BESE),"

## 18 AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, line 11, after "the" delete the remainder of the line

### 20 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- 21 On page 2, line 13, after "Industry," delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of
- 22 line 14, delete "Regents deems" and insert "the Louisiana Association of School
- 23 Superintendents, the Louisiana Association of Educators, the Louisiana Federation of
- Teachers, the Associated Professional Educators of Louisiana, the Louisiana School Boards
  Association, the parent of a high school student selected by the president of BESE, the
- parent of a college student selected by the chairman of the Board of Regents, and any other
- person or entity the Board of Regents and BESE deem"

### 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>

- 29 On page 3, line 4, after "Regents" delete the remainder of the line and insert "and BESE shall
- 30 submit jointly a written"

### 31 AMENDMENT NO. 8

- 32 On page 3, line 14, after "and the" delete the remainder of the line and insert "respective
- 33 presidents of the Louisiana Association of Business and Industry, the Louisiana Association
- of School Superintendents, the Louisiana Association of Educators, the Louisiana Federation
- of Teachers, the Associated Professional Educators of Louisiana, and the Louisiana School
- 36 Boards Association."